infillatation galleries, well point systems, pumps and pump sets, hotels, canals, tank in any type of   

surface strata of the land and sea in the India or elsewhere. 

I. THE LIABILITIES OF THE MEMBERS IS LIMITED. 

II. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores only) 

divided into 1,80,00,000 (One Crore and Eighty Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each 

We the several persons whose names, and addresses and descriptions are subscribed thereto are desirous 

of being formed into a Company in pursuance of this Memorandum of Association and we respectively